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National policy on Disaster Management

1979. SHRI AJAY SANCHETI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

{a) the details of the National Policy on Disaster Management;
(b) how far it has performed so far;

{c) whether Government proposes to make changes in the policy on the basis of experience gained so far;
{d) 1l so, the details n this regard; and

{e) the details of the measures taken by Government to ensure promptness of the National Disaster Response Force (NDRF)?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
{(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU): (a) National Policy on Disaster Management (NPDM) was approved by the then Union Cabinet on 22nd October, 2009 with the vision “To built a safe and disaster resilient India by developing a holistic, proactive, multi-disaster oriented and technology driven strategy through a culture of prevention, mitigation, preparedness and response”. NPDM provides for an integration approach for management with emphasis on building strategic partnerships at various levels.
Other highlights of the NPDM are given in the Statement (See below).

{b) The primary responsibility for management of disaster rests with the State Government concerned. The institutional mechanism put in place at the centre, state and district levels helps states to manage disasters in an effective manner. Disaster Management is a multidisciplinary activity which is to be performed in cohesive synergy among all stakeholders. The National Policy on disaster management puts in place an enabling environment for all. Tt is expected by all the stakeholders to put up their best efforts in managing anvy disaster as per the framework of NPDM.
Every disaster teaches us new lessons and the Govt/Society learns to adapt with them accordingly. NPDM has been fruitful in developing a holistic, proactive multi disaster oriented and technology driven approach in the Country.

{c) There is no such proposal at this stage.
{d) In view of reply at (c) above, this does not arise.

{e) Since its raising, NDRF has been responding in various rescue operations in disasters within the country and abroad and saved many precious lives and retrieved dead bodies of victims.
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NDRF personnel responded outstandingly and the details of victims rescued and retrieved by NDRF till date is as under:

Rescued 4.68,971 human lives
Retrieved 2267 dead bodies
Trained Community Volunteers 39,20,493

Besides, NDRF is also imparting training to SDRF Personnel and other stakeholders.
Statement

Details of National Policy on Disaster Management

The themes underpinning the NPDM are:
(1) Community based DM, including last mile integration of the policy, plans and execution.
{(11) Capacity development in all spheres.
{ii1) Consolidation of past initiatives and best practices.
{iv) Cooperation with agencies at National and International levels.

{(v) Multi-sectoral svnergy.

The objectives of the NPDM are:

(1) Promoting a culture of prevention, preparedness and resilience at all levels through knowledge, mnovation and education.

{(i1) Encouraging mitigation measures based on technology, traditional wisdom and environmental sustainability.

(iil) Mainstreaming disaster management into the developmental planning process.

{(1v) Establishing institutional and technolegal frameworks to create an enabling regulatory environment and a compliance regime.

{v) Ensuring efficient mechanism for identification, assessment and monitoring of disaster risks.

{(vi) Developing contemporary forecasting and early warning systems backed by responsive and fail-safe communication with information technology support.

{vi1) Ensuring efficient response and relief with a caring approach towards the needs of the vulnerable sections of the society.

{vii1) Undertaking reconstruction as an opportunity to build disaster resilient structures and habitat for ensuring safer living.

{(ix) Promoting a productive and proactive partnership with the media for disaster management.


Written Answers to

[16 December, 2015] Unstarred Questions 171

3. The NPDM talks about the following in detail:

@
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Institutional and Legal Arrangements;

Financial Arrangements;

Disaster Prevention, Mitigation and Preparedness;
Techno-Legal Regime;

Response;

Relief and Rehabilitation;

Reconstruction and Recovery;

Capacity Development;

Knowledge Management;

Research and Development, and

The Road Ahead.

Increase in terrorist violence in Jammu and Kashmir

1980. SHRI PALVAI GOVARDHAN REDDY: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

{a) whether it is a fact that terrorist violence in Jammu and Kashmir has gone up this vear up to October when compared to 2014 with 169 incidents and killing of 35 security personnel with not much significance in killing of the terrorists; and
(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken to contain this?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
{SHRI HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY): (a) and (b) The details of incidents of terrorist violence, Security Forces (SF) Personnel killed and Terrorists killed in the State of Jammu and Kashmir in the year 2014 and 2015, upto October, are as under:-

2014 (upto October) 2015 (upto October)

Incidents of Terrorist Violence 173 169
SF personnel killed 31 37
Terrorists killed 86 89

The number of terrorist incidents has decreased and no. of terrorists killed has increased during 2015 (upto October) as compared to corresponding period of 2014

The Government of India in tandem with the State Government, have adopted a multi-pronged approach to contain cross border infiltration, which, inter alia, includes strengthening of border management and multi-tiered deployment along the

